against Arun Panchariya (hereinafter referred to as “Noticee”) and 17 others in 

respect of Global Depository Receipts (GDRs) issued by Winsome Textiles 

Industries Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as “the Company/ Winsome”). The SEBI 

Order had inter alia imposed a penalty of INR 67,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Sixty Seven 

Crore only) on the Noticee. 

2. The Noticee challenged the SEBI Order before the Hon’ble Securities Appellate 

Tribunal (hereinafter referred to as “SAT”) vide Appeal No. 21 of 2023. Hon’ble SAT 

vide order dated October 15, 2025 (“SAT Order”) allowed the appeal preferred by